POPOOD	51229
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	200156558122
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/02/0901034023 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	بر در میں مربعہ مربعہ
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	· .
RECEIVED JUN - 1 2009	APPROVEL AND FILED SECRETARY OF STATIALLAHASSEE, FLORI
Office Use Only	STATE CORIDIA
/ //2	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

١,

SUBJECT: business permitted under the laws of the United State (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75	[]\$
Filing Fee	Fili
& Certified Copy	Cer
	& C
	Stat
ADDITIONAL CO	PV RF

\$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate of
 Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Juan Campana Name (Printed or typed)

1911 Morning Drive, Suite B.

Address

Orlando, Fl 32809 City, State & Zip

407 948 4249

Daytime Telephone number

k1tours@turalca.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED BEPARTMENT OF STATE

09 JUN 11 PM 4:36

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 3, 2009

JUAN CAMPANA 1911 MOR NING DRIVE SUITE B ORLANDO, FL 32809

SUBJECT: K-1 TOURS, INC. Ref. Number: W09000025946

We have received your document for K-1 TOURS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 109A00018649

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

K-1 TOURS, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator(s), for purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLES I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: K-1 TOURS, INC

ARTICLES II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 1911 Morning Drive, Suite "B". Orlando Florida 32809

ARTICLES III PURPOSE

The corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLES IV SHARE

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1.000) at \$ 1.00 Par.

ARTICLES V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually



1

,

ARTICLES VI INITIAL OFFICER AND/OR DIRECTORS

The name and street addresses of the initial officers asd directors, if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors are elected, are:

Juan Campana. 1911 Morning Drive, Suite "B". Orlando, Florida 32809 - - Pres./Secr Lilena Useche. 1911 Morning Drive, Suite "B". Orlando, Florida 32809 - - Vice Pres./Treas.

ARTICLES VII INCORPORATOR(S)

The names and street addresses of the incorporators to this articles or incorporation are:

Juan Campana. 1911 Morning Drive Suite "B" Orlando, Florida 32809

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature / Registered Agent

Signature / Incorporated

Date

Date



РĦ

1

あい、金